

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3812/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2013
in CRLRC No. 1449/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S SURANA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim directions and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy ,Adv.
Mr.S.Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Atul Chitale, Sr.Adv.
Dr.Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Mr.Alok K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions,
seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Special Leave
Petition with liberty to make an appropriate application/petition
under Section 451 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti

Permission sought for is granted.

Date: 2014.07.22

14:20:16 IST

Reason:

The Special Leave
Petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file an
appropriate application/petition under Section 451 of the Code of
Criminal Procedure Code, 1973.

2

If and when such an application/petition is filed, the
Trial Court will consider the same in accordance with law after
affording opportunity of hearing to the other side.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar